Form PTO-1595 01 - 24 U.S. Department of Commerce RECC 1019	-2002 Patent and Trademark Offi HEET 57904 STJOUNLY
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Nikola Nedovic Vojin G. Oklobdzija William W. Walker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: Fujitsu Limited Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi City/State/Zip: Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other: Execution Dates: December 13, 2001 	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executive A. Patent Application No. <u>Not Assigned</u> <u>Additional numbers attached</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the descent about the mailed 	B. Patent No.(s):
this document should be mailed: Name: Kim Kanzaki Company: Coudert Brothers Street Address: 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor City/State/Zip: San Francisco, CA 94109 /2002 EFLORES 00000022 10044458 :581 40.00 OP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:13-0201
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kim Kanzaki 37,652 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	Signature January 11, 2002 ` Date

PATENT REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, NIKOLA NEDOVIC, a Yugoslavian citizen residing at 1114 North 3rd Street, San Jose, CA 95112 in the United States of America, VOJIN G. OKLOBDŽIJA, an American citizen residing at 1285 Grizzly Peak Boulevard, Berkeley, CA 94708 in the United States of America, WILLIAM W. WALKER, an American citizen, residing at 157 Westchester Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032 in the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to FUJITSU LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasakishi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled:

"A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING HAZARDS IN A FLIP-FLOP"

Attorney Docket No. 25916-240 (6136/60501), and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys at the law firm of Coudert Brothers LLP, located at 600 Beach Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number ______, filed 1/11/02) the filing date and application number of said application when known. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

12/13,2001

Welovic Ulub

WITNESSED:

Date: 12/13/2001

Nestur TZARTZANIS

Name of Witness

Date: Dec / 13/01

Hoa Von Nguyen Name of Witness

Hor

Signature of Witness

December 13, 2001

Ober Gazi Gin. Vojin G. Oklobdžija

WITNESSED: Date: 17/13/201

Nestur TZARTZANIJ

Name of Witness

N. Flogito _____

Signature of Witness

Date: Dec [13/0]

Hoa Von Nguyen Name of Witness Vor

Signature of Witness

Dec. 13, 2001

William W. Walker

WITNESSED:

Date: $\frac{12}{13}/\frac{20}{1}$

Nesdor TZARTZANIJ

2

PALOALTO 4014981v1

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Date: Dec 113/01

Hoa Vou Name of Witness

Signature of Witness-

PALOALTO 4014981v1

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0366